## MODIFICATION NO. 2 TO GRANT NRC-04-89-358

### BETWEEN

# THE NATIONAL MATERIALS PROPERTY DATA NETWORK, INC.

#### AND

## THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

- A. This modification is unilaterally issued to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$10,000. As a result of this action, the total amount obligated by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission for this grant effort is increased by \$10,000, from \$10,000.00 to \$20,000.00.
- B. Accordingly, the grant is hereby modified as follows:
  - U.S. NRC Notice of Grant Award, Slock 15, <u>Funding Sources</u>, is revised as follows:

"SOURCE		AMOUNT
NRC:		
	THIS GRANT	\$10,000.00
	PPEVIOUSLY OBLIGATED	\$10,000.00
GRANTEE	SHARE:	
	THIS GRANT	\$ -0-
	PRIOR GRANT	\$ -0-
	TOTAL FUNDING	\$20,000.00"

C. All other terms and conditions under this grant remain the same.

EXECUTED:

Date: 11/28/89

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Ву

Name: Mary Mace

Title: Cuntracting Officer

...........

8912010166 891123 PDR CONTR NRC-04-89-358 PDC